Retail Investment underlying profi t after tax decreased by 3.5% primarily due to the value of assets backing the
annuity book declining as equity markets retreated. Unit linked products were also adversely impacted as their
fee income base (funds under administration) was reduced. Funds fl ows were also affected as investors responded
to the downturn by redeeming investments and slowing applications. For the year, funds under administration
reduced by 12.5% to $14.4 billion.

Underlying profi t on Asset Management declined 13.3%, driven by investment market dislocation. This, in
turn reduced the base on which fee income is earned (funds under management). For the year, funds under
management decreased to $24.2 billion at 30 June.

Distribution recorded a loss of $10 million as lower sales through the bank channel impacted profi tability.

W
ea

lt
h

M
an

ag
em

en
t

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

74  Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities

Announcement of results
for the year ended 30 June 2008

HALF-YEAR ENDED
JUN-08 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-07 DEC-06 JUN-08 JUN-08

vs DEC-07 vs JUN-07
AUS NZ TOTAL PRO-FORMA
$M $M $M $M $M $M % %

Funds management position

Wealth Management funds position

Funds under administration

Opening balance at start of period  11,391  5,240  16,631  16,492  15,628  14,341 0.8 6.4

Net infl ows/(outfl ows)  (102)  71  (31)  (126)  123  (186) (75.4) (125.2)

Investment income and other  (1,409)  (761)  (2,170)  265  741  1,473 (918.9) (392.8)

Balance at end of period  9,880  4,550  14,430  16,631  16,492  15,628 (13.2) (12.5)

Funds under supervision

Opening balance at start of period  -  31,796  31,796  31,793  31,144  27,630 0.0 2.1

Investment income and other  -  (4,294)  (4,294)  3  649  3,514 large (761.6)

Balance at end of period  -  27,502  27,502  31,796  31,793  31,144 (13.5) (13.5)

Funds under management

Opening balance at start of period  23,999  3,112  27,111  27,026  26,182  24,172 0.3 3.5

Net infl ows/(outfl ows)  (1,156)  (22)  (1,178)  (516)  (381)  235 128.3 209.2

Investment income and other  (1,460)  (290)  (1,750)  601  1,225  1,775 (391.2) (242.9)

Balance at end of period  21,383  2,800  24,183  27,111  27,026  26,182 (10.8) (10.5)

HALF-YEAR ENDED
JUN-08 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-07 DEC-06 JUN-08 JUN-08

vs DEC-07 vs JUN-07
AUS NZ TOTAL PRO-FORMA
$M $M $M $M $M $M % %

Funds under management

General insurance  9,776  350  10,126  10,376  10,337  10,521 (2.4) (2.0)

Life companies  6,655  929  7,584  8,872  9,053  8,580 (14.5) (16.2)

External  4,952  1,521  6,473  7,863  7,636  7,081 (17.7) (15.2)

Total funds under management  21,383  2,800  24,183  27,111  27,026  26,182 (10.8) (10.5)

FULL YEAR ENDED HALF-YEAR ENDED
JUN-08 JUN-07 JUN-08 JUN-08 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-07 DEC-06 JUN-08 JUN-08

vs JUN-07 vs DEC-07 vs JUN-07
TOTAL PRO-FORMA AUS NZ TOTAL PRO-FORMA

$M $M % $M $M $M $M $M $M % %

Retail investment
new business

Superannuation  388  544 (28.7)  114  16  130  258  300  244 (49.6) (56.7)

Pensions  466  346 34.7  127  -  127  339  202  144 (62.5) (37.1)

Investment  100  174 (42.5)  27  9  36  64  92  82 (43.8) (60.9)

Total retail investment  954  1,064 (10.3)  268  25  293  661  594  470 (55.7) (50.7)

Retail Investment new business declined 10.3% over the full year to June 2008 as investment market volatility
dampened sentiment.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities  75

Announcement of results
for the year ended 30 June 2008

JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-07 DEC-06 JUN-08 JUN-08
vs DEC-07 vs JUN-07

PRO-FORMA
$M $M $M $M % %

Allocation of investments – Wealth Management

Portfolio allocation of investments

Statutory funds (1)

Equities  3,949  5,470  4,921  4,592 (27.8) (19.8)

Interest bearing securities  3,209  3,082  3,286  3,062 4.1 (2.3)

[…]

Income tax (expense)/benefi t  (67)  (479) (86.0)  39  (106)  (237)  (242) (136.8) (116.5)
Profi t for the year  561  1,064 (47.3)  177  384  537  527 (53.9) (67.0)
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company  556  1,064 (47.7)  174  382  537  527 (54.5) (67.6)
Minority interests  5  - n/a  3  2  -  - 50.0 n/a
Profi t for the period  561  1,064 (47.3)  177  384  537  527 (53.9) (67.0)
(1) Net of General Insurance statutory fees and charges included in income and expenses in the Consolidated Interim Financial Report
(2) Other operating revenue is primarily made up of Wealth Management profi t, dividend revenue, property income, trust

distributions and royalty income

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

78  Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities

Announcement of results
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Appendix 2 – Profi t contribution – Banking excluding the impact of the credit card portfolio
For the year-ended 30 June 2008

REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS PRO-FORMA
HALF-YEAR ENDED FULL HALF-YEAR ENDED FULL HALF-YEAR ENDED FULL

YEAR YEAR YEAR
JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-08

$M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Net interest income

Interest revenue  2,533  2,126  4,659  (9)  (10)  (19)  2,524  2,116  4,640

Interest expense  (1,987)  (1,642)  (3,629)  6  7  13  (1,981)  (1,635)  (3,616)

  546  484  1,030  (3)  (3)  (6)  543  481  1,024

Net banking fee income
Banking fee and
commission revenue  118  121  239  (7)  (8)  (15)  111  113  224
Banking fee and
commission expense  (47)  (44)  (91)  1  2  3  (46)  (42)  (88)
  71  77  148  (6)  (6)  (12)  65  71  136

Net profi ts on trading and
investment securities  14  -  14  -  -  -  14  -  14

Net profi ts on derivative and
other fi nancial instruments  4  4  8  -  -  -  4  4  8

Other income  5  3  8  -  -  -  5  3  8

Other operating revenue  23  7  30  -  -  -  23  7  30

Non-interest income  94  84  178  (6)  (6)  (12)  88  78  166

Total income from Banking activities  640  568  1,208  (9)  (9)  (18)  631  559  1,190

Staff expenses  (179)  (160)  (339)  -  -  -  (179)  (160)  (339)

Occupancy expenses  (23)  (18)  (41)  -  -  -  (23)  (18)  (41)
Computer and
depreciation expenses  (29)  (26)  (55)  -  1  1  (29)  (25)  (54)
Communication expenses  (16)  (13)  (29)  -  -  -  (16)  (13)  (29)
Advertising and
promotion expenses  (20)  (11)  (31)  -  -  -  (20)  (11)  (31)
Other operating expenses  (28)  (17)  (45)  4  3  7  (24)  (14)  (38)

Operating expenses  (295)  (245)  (540)  4  4  8  (291)  (241)  (532)

Contribution to profi t from Banking
activities before impairment losses
on loans and advances  345  323  668  (5)  (5)  (10)  340  318  658

Impairment losses on loans
and advances  (55)  (16)  (71)  1  1  2  (54)  (15)  (69)

Contribution to profi t before tax
and one-off items  290  307  597  (4)  (4)  (8)  286  303  589

One off non-recurring items
Net profi t from credit card
portfolio sale  20  -  20  (20)  -  (20)  -  -  -

Net profi t from sale and recognition
of fair value of Visa Inc Shares  16  -  16  (16)  -  (16)  -  -  -

Contribution to profi t before tax
from Banking activities  326  307  633  (40)  (4)  (44)  286  303  589

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Announcement of results
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Suncorp-Metway Ltd and controlled entities  79

Appendix 3 – Profi t contribution – General Insurance excluding the impact of discount rate movements
and excluding FSL
For the year ended 30 June 2008

FULL YEAR ENDED HALF-YEAR ENDED
JUN-08 JUN-07 JUN-08 JUN-08 DEC-07 JUN-07 DEC-06 JUN-08 JUN-08

vs JUN-07 vs DEC-07 vs JUN-07
PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA

$M $M % $M $M $M $M % %

Gross written premiums (1) 6,241 6,064 2.9  3,181  3,060  3,077  2,987 4.0 3.4

Gross unearned premium
movement (118) (104) 13.5  (108)  (10)  (96)  (8) 980.0 12.5